ExPOSURE MATURITY DATES

W
ei

gh
te

d
Av

er
ag

e
Ef

-
fe

ct
iv

e
In

te
re

st
 R

at
e

Ca
rr

yi
ng

 A
m

ou
nt

Va
ri

ab
le

In

te
re

st
 R

at
e

N
on

-in
te

re
st

 b
ea

ri
ng

Ad
ju

st
m

en
t

fo
r

di
sc

ou
nt

in
g

To
ta

l N
om

in
al

Am

ou
nt

U
p

to
 3

 m
on

th
s

3-
12

 m
on

th
s

1-
2

ye
ar

s

2-
3

ye
ar

s

3-
4

ye
ar

s

4-
5

ye
ar

s

M
or

e
th

an
 5

 y
ea

rs

 % $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000

Financial Liabilities

2009

Payables - 382 - 382 - - - - - - - - -

 382 - 382 - - - - - - - - -

2008

Payables - 860 - 860 - - - - - - - - -

860 - 860 - - - - - - - - -

The amounts disclosed are the contractual undiscounted cash flows of each class of financial liabilities

Interest rate sensitivity analysis
The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of The Trust’s financial assets and liabilities at the balance
sheet date on the surplus for the period and equity for a 1% change in interest rates. It is assumed that the change in interest rates
is held constant throughout the reporting period.

-1% change +1% change

Carrying
amount Profit Equity Profit Equity

2009 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 2,668 (27) (27) 27 27

Restricted cash and cash equivalents 3,823 (38) (38) 38 38

Financial Liabilities

Total Increase/(Decrease) (65) (65) 65 65

-1% change +1% change

Carrying
amount Profit Equity Profit Equity

2008 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 2,814 (28) (28) 28 28

Restricted cash and cash equivalents 1,924 (19) (19) 19 19

Financial Liabilities

Total Increase/(Decrease) (47) (47) 47 47

-1% change +1% change
Fair Values
All financial assets and liabilities recognised in the balance sheet, whether they are carried at cost or fair value, are recognised at
amounts that represent a reasonable approximation of fair value unless otherwise stated in the applicable notes.

5 2 5 3

Notes to the Financial Statementscontents

2009 2008

$000 $000

32 Remuneration of Members of The Trust and Senior Officers

Remuneration of Members of the Accountable Authority

No remuneration was payable to members of The Trust.

$

0 - 10,000 16 14

Remuneration of Senior Officers
The number of Senior Officers other than the members of The Trust, whose total of fees, salaries, superannuation, non monetary
benefits and other benefits for the financial year, fall within the following bands are:

$

90,001 - 100,000 - -

100,001 - 110,000 1 -

110,001 – 120,000 1 3

120,001 – 130,000 3 2

130,001 - 140,000 1 1

140,001 - 200,000 1 -

The total remuneration of the senior officers is: 920 780

The superannuation included here represents the superannuation expense incurred by The Trust
in respect of Senior Officers other than senior officers reported as members of The Trust.

No senior officers are member of the pension scheme.

33 Remuneration of Auditors

Remuneration to the Auditor General for the financial year is as follows:

Auditing the accounts, financial statements and performance indicators. 40 33

34 Special Purpose Accounts

Special Purpose Account Section 16(l) © of FMA

Ernest Hodgkin Trust Fund - Private Trust Account

The purpose of the trust account is to hold funds for Estuary and Research and Education.